503317565 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. JOHN M. ROSEVEAR	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYCLOCK COMPANY	
Street Address:	1315 CULVER ROAD	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7218575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)412-4078

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-893-4505

Email: chris@falkowskipllc.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. FALKOWSKI
Address Line 1: 50064 DRAKES BAY DRIVE
Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. FALKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Falkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503317565 REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This "Assignment of Patent Rights" (the "*Agreement*") is entered into between the *Inventor* (defined below) and *Company* (defined below) on May 21, 2015 (the "*Effective Date*").

1. <u>Definitions</u>.

- a. *Company* means Skyclock Company, a Michigan corporation with offices at 1315 Culver Road in Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103.
- **b.** *Inventor* means John M. Rosevear, an individual residing at 1315 Culver Road in Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103.
- **c. Patents** means collectively the U.S. patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in the cart below:

TITLE	TYPE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE
ANGULAR TWILIGHT CLOCK	U.S. Utility Patent	7,218,575	May 15, 2007

- **d. Patent Rights** means collectively: (i) the **Patents**; and (ii) the rights to file future patent applications and obtain future patents (both in the U.S. and outside the U.S.) that include a claim of priority to any the **Patents**. **Patent Rights** include title to the **Patents** and title to any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and non-U.S. versions of the **Patents**.
- **2.** Assignment of Patent Rights. Inventor hereby assigns all right, title, and interest to all Patent Rights to Company. In consideration of this Agreement, Company provides a payment of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) to the Inventor. Inventor acknowledges the receipt and sufficiency of the consideration provided by Company pursuant to this Agreement. This Agreement is also supported by additional consideration not listed here.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. *Inventor* represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been made or entered into which could conflict with this *Agreement* or otherwise convey interests to the *Patent Application* or *Patent Rights* to any third party.
- 4. <u>Ancillary Rights and Obligations</u>. *Inventor* shall upon the request of *Company*, provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to the *Patent Rights* as may be known and accessible to the *Inventor*. *Inventor* shall testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, arbitration, or proceeding that relates to the *Patent Rights*. *Inventor* shall promptly execute and deliver to *Company* or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the *Patent Rights*.

Agreed to both in form and in substance by **Company** and the **Inventor**:

INVENTOR

John M. Rosevear

RECORDED: 05/21/2015

Inventor May 21, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0552